CONNECTION DIAGRAM
14-Lead Plastic DIP and SOIC
1
2
3
4
5
6

 TJ = +150°C
Figure 3. Maximum Power Dissipation vs. Temperature
ORDERING GUIDE
Supply Temperature Package Package
Model Voltages Range Description Option
AD8044AN +5, ±5 –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
AD8044AN +3 0°C to +70°C 14-Lead Plastic DIP N-14
AD8044AR-14 +5, ±5 –40°C to +85°C 14-Lead Plastic SOIC R-14
AD8044AR-14 +3 0°C to +70°C 14-Lead Plastic SOIC R-14
AD8044AR-14-REEL –40°C to +85°C 13" Tape and REEL
AD8044AR-14-REEL7 –40°C to +85°C 7" Tape and REEL
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD8016 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
11
10
2
6
5
4
3
8
7
9
VOS – mV
3–2 –1 0 1 2–3
1
0
N
U
M
B
E
R
 O
F
 P
A
R
T
S
 IN
 B
IN
–1.5 –0.5 0.5 1.5 2.5–2.5
VS = +5V
TA = +258C
62 PARTS
MEAN = 350mV
STD DEVIATION = 560mV
Figure 4. Typical Distribution of VOS
15
12
0
2.0 14.03.0
N
U